data officially released by the relevant authority of that country,
responsible for release of such data, considering the period of past
three (3) years from the date, one (1) month prior to the award date.

ITB 19.1 The amount and currency of the Bid Security shall be 750,000 (United States 
Dollars Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand). 

ITB 19.2(d) Other types of acceptable securities: None. 

ITB 20.1 In addition to the original of the Bid, the number of copies is: Six (6) hard 
copies and two (2) sets of DVDs. 

D. Submission and Opening of Bids

ITB 22.1 For Bid submission purposes only, the Employer’s address is: